



## Response to Requests made under the Freedom of Information Act (2000)

In response to email: 17 June 2020 From XXXXX

Reference: 22.06.20  
Response Date : 22 June 2020

### Question 1 - Total number of students on roll

103 to date

### Question 2 - Total number of students from the Great Sampford catchment area

33% of pupils attend schools outside of catchment area. This includes private education and parental choice. 67% of pupils attend Great Sampford Primary school that live in the priority admissions area. Based on May 2019 census, there were 46 children who live in our admissions area, 31 of them attend our school.

### Question 3 - Priority systems based on admissions policy (See website)

1. Looked After Children and previously looked after children
2. Children with a sibling attending the school
3. Children living in the priority admission area
4. Remaining applications

### Question 4 - September intake local & outside catchment area

18 children will be attending, 9 of them have siblings who attend the school. The remainder are all in the catchment area. 10 children are in the priority admissions area (some of these have a sibling as well)

### Question 5 - Projected intake and the source of this projection

Essex County Council 10 year plan 2020-2029

As a collection of schools within the planning group there will be 17 school places available for the academic year 2020/2021. Page 71 of the document details this further for the next 10 years.

If you are not satisfied with our response, you have the right to ask us to review our handling of your request. If this is the case, please contact us.

If you remain dissatisfied after the outcome of the review, you have the right to refer the matter to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO). We will provide further details of this right in a review outcome letter

Mr G. Athanasiou - Head Teacher, Great Sampford Primary School